

RECEIPT# 09-2015-09	
STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)	

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		STATE CLEA	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)		
LEADAGENCY			DATE		
County of El Dorado Community Development Agency- Development Services Division			01/16/2015		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER				
El Dorado			09-2015-09		
PROJECT TITLE			00 20 10 00		
General Plan Amendment A14-0005/Rezone Z14-0009/Tel	ntative Map TM14-1514/E	l Dorado Springs 2	3		
PROJECTAPPLICANT NAME			PHONE NUMBER		
Standard Pacific Homes	(530) 621-5355				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
2850 Fairlane Court	Placerville	Ca	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):					
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Agen	cy Private Entity		
 ■ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ■ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ■ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources C ■ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ■ County Administrative Fee 	Control Board only)	\$3,069.75 \$ \$2,210.00 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,043.75 \$ \$50.00 \$	0.00 2,210.00 0.00 0.00 50.00		
Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)		\$50.00 \$			
PAYMENT METHOD:		•			
	5051941 TO	OTAL RECEIVED \$	2,260.00		
SIGNATURE	PRINTED NAME AND TITL	E			
x / / / Sher	Melissa Fisher	, Deputy			

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

	Filing of Notice of Determination in	Subject: compliance with Section 21152 of the	ne Public Resource	es Code.
	ral Plan Amendment A14-0005/Rezone z tive Map TM14-1514/El Dorado Springs :		Standard Pa	acific Homes
$\overline{}$	ct Title		Projec	t Applicant
	2014112018	Mel Pabalinas	(530)	621-5355
	State Clearinghouse Number	Lead Agency		lephone Extension
(i	f submitted to Clearinghouse)	Contact Person		
	sor's Parcel Number 117-010-05; Appro briar Drive, in the El Dorado Hills Area	ximately 360 feet southwest of the inter	rsection with White I	Rock Road and
Proje	ct Location	(EI	Dorado County)	
(MFR) Design total le space two ph Reduce Drives single	ct Description: 1) General Plan Ame to High Density Residential (HDR); 2 in Control (RM-DC) District to One-Family ots consisting of 49 residential lots, one landscape lots. The map includes a Phases; and 4) Design waiver of the followation of Right-of-Way for A through C Design from 36 feet to 29 feet; C) Allow driveway ard sidewalk width from 6-foot wide to 4-foot sidewalk width from 6-foot wide to 4-foot) Rezone amending the zoning design Residential (R1) District; 3) Tentative perivate road lot (Lot R1), future Rignaring Plan for the financing or phasing Design and Improvement Standard prives from 50 feet to 40 feet; B) Reduvay to be within 25 feet from a radius refor two-car garages, and omit 4-foot to	gnation from Multifa map subdividing 21 ht-of-Way lot (R2), g of the residential is Manual (DISM) st uction of road width eturn, allow 10-foot aper to back of curb	amily Residential- 1.65 acres into 58 and seven open development into andards: A) a for A through C wide driveway for b; and D) Reduce
This is	to advise that the Board of Supervis	has approved the above desponsible Agency	lescribed project on _	January 13, 2015 (date)
and ha	s made the following determinations regarding	ng the above described project:		
1.	The project [] will [] will not have a sign	nificant effect on the environment.		
2.	An environmental Impact Report was p	prepared for this project pursuant to the pro	visions of CEQA.	
		or this project pursuant to the provisions of	f CEQA.	LED
3.	Mitigation Measures ⊠ were ☐ were not	made a condition of the approval of this p	roject.	LEU
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations	☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this project	t. JAN	16 2015
5.	Findings were were not made pursu	ant to the provisions of CEQA.	1. 1. 1	1
Fish a	and Game Fees/Recording Fees		WILLAU SCH	2-12. Recorder-Cleri
\boxtimes	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,210.00	Fish and Game fee required for Notice of I		
	EIR filed; \$3,069.75 fee required for Notice	ce of Determination		
\boxtimes	Recording fee of \$50 required)	
availab	to certify that the final EIR with comments a ble to the General Public at the County of El lee Court, Placerville, CA 95667.			
Signati	Olian Racad ure (Public Agency)	(5/15) Date	Principal I	Planner